# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCB Knitwear, Inc.		03/20/1997	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCB Sportswear, Inc.	
Street Address:	5421 Beaumont Center Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 644	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1250490		SETH ROBERTS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117979-00102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Pecsenye

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change 1#page1.tif source=Name Change 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900007357 REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0396



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on April 16, 1997, for MCB KNITWEAR, INC. changing its name to MCB SPORTSWEAR, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P95000060393.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-first day of February, 2003

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (1-03)

Ken Petzner Secretary of State

REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0397

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

# MCB KNITWEAR, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 607.1006 OF THE FLORIDA BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THESE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.

FIRST: THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS MCB KNITWEAR, INC.

SECOND: THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THIS CORPORATION ARE AMENDED BY CHANGING THE ARTICLE NUMBERED FIRST SO THAT, AS AMENDED, SAID ARTICLE SHALL READ AS FOLLOWS:

THE CORPORATE NAME THAT SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 607.0401 IS: MCB SPORTSWEAR, INC.

THIRD: THE AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE CORPORATION SET FORTH ABOVE WAS ADOPTED ON MARCH 19, 1997.

FOURTH: THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS BY UNANIMOUS CONSENT.

SIGNED ON MARCH 20, 1997.

MCB KNITWEAR, INC.

BENNETT OLTMAN, PRESIDENT

97 APR 16 PN 2: 12
SECHETARY OF STATE
SECHETARY OF STATE

(FL - 2085 - 7/9/93)

-CURDED: 04/22/2004

-1-

REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0398